CuMBERLAND COUNTY

Summary

Cumberland County Dispatch

Cumberland County Sheriff Department
Cumberland County Prosecutor’s Office
Cumberland County Corrections Department

Municipal Dispatch Points

Municipality

Bridgeton City
Millville City
Vineland City

Dispatch Responsibility

Self
Self
Self

New Jersey State Police Station Patrol Areas

Patrol Station

Bridgeton Station

Port Norris

Area Responsibility

Deerfield Twp.
Fairfield Twp. (part)
Greenwich Twp.
Hopewell Twp.
Shiloh Boro.

Stow Creek Twp.
Upper Deerfield Twp.

Commercial Twp.
Downe Twp.
Fairfield Twp. (part)
Lawrence Twp.
Maurice River Twp.
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Law Enforcement Dispatch

Full/Part Time

Full Time
Full Time
Full Time
Full Time
Full Time
Full Time
Full Time

Full Time
Full Time
Full Time
Full Time
Full Time
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CumBERLAND COUNTY County Law Enforcement

County Sheriff’s Dept. Frequency Plan

Freq Input Chan Use Tone

155.865 R (153.875) 01 Sheriff Dispatch 179.9
156.210 (simplex) 02 County Network 179.9
155.085 (simplex) 03 Car-to-Car/Corrections 179.9
155.730 R (154.890) 04 Vineland Information Center 179.9
155.775 (simplex) 05 Courthouse Security 179.9
155.865 (simplex) 06 Sheriff Talkaround 179.9

County Prosecutors Office Frequency Plan
Freq Input Chan Use Tone
155.520 R (154.710) 01 Narcotics Task Force 179.9

Trunked Radio System Frequency Assignment (Future System)

866.0375
866.2750
866.4000
867.2750
867.4125
867.5500
868.0500

County Law Enforcement Districts

Dist Municipality/Service Dispatched By Chan
01 County Sheriff Department  Self Sheriff
02 County Prosecutor Self Pros.
03 County Corrections Self Sheriff
07 Bridgeton City Self Local
08 Vineland City Self Local
09 Millville City Self Local

County Law Enforcement Unit Identifiers

101 to 199 Sheriff Department Units
201 to 299 Prosecutor’s Office Units
301 to 399 County Corrections Units
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CuMBERLAND COUNTY

County Law Enforcement Radio Codes

01
02
03
04
05
06
07
08
09
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
30
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
77
88
99
340
450

Report to Headquarters
In Service

Out of Service

Call by Telephone
Wants to See You
Radio Test

Pickup

To the Bank

Stand By
Investigation

Fire

Suspicious Person
Prowler

Drunk

Accident

Hit and Run

B&E
Robbery/Holdup
Subjects Armed
Stolen Motor Vehicle
Cancel Stolen Vehicle
Urgent Response
Drowning

Location

Escort

Assistance Needed
Civil Disturbance
Home Residence

On Location

Animal Complaint
Alarm

Fight

Emergency

Meal

Silent Response
Transportation
Telephone Alarm
Wrecker

Domestic Disturbance
Vandalism

Warrant Check

NCIC Lookup

Motor Vehicle Lookup
Wanted

Break

System Down

Officer Needs Assistance!
Revoked License
Intoxicated Driver

Philadelphia Area Communications © 2014

County Law Enforcement
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CumMBERLAND COUNTY Fire and EMS Dispatch Summary

Cumberland County Dispatch

All Municipal Fire Departments

All Municipal EMS Squads except Vineland EMS

2 UMH-MICU Life Support Units

Cumberland County Fire and EMS Coordinators
Cumberland County Fire Marshal’s Office

Cumberland County Fire Police

Cumberland County Office of Emergency Management

Municipal EMS Dispatch Points
Municipality Dispatch Responsibility
Vineland City Vineland EMS

NJ State Forest Fire Service Coverage Area

Section C 02

Maurice River Twp.

Section C 03

Commercial Twp.
Downe Twp.
Fairfield Twp.
Lawrence Twp.
Millville City

Section C 04

Maurice River Twp.
Millville City
Vineland City

Section C 10

Bridgeton City
Deerfield Twp.
Fairfield Twp.
Millville City

Stow Creek Twp.
Upper Deerfield Twp.
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CumBERLAND COUNTY County Fire, EMS and OEM

County Hi Band Fire Frequency Plan

Freq Input Chan Use Tone
154.430 (simplex) F-1 Fire Dispatch 179.9
154.325 (simplex) F-2 Fireground 179.9
154.265 (simplex) F-3  South Jersey Net. CS
154.400 R (159.000) F-4 Command Repeater 179.9
154.400 (simplex) F-5 Command Talk-Around 179.9
154.175 (simplex) F-6 Fireground 179.9

County Low Band Fire Frequency Plan

Freq Input Chan Use Tone
33.740 (simplex) F-1  Vineland Fire Low Band Dispatch/Alerting CS
33.530 (simplex) F-2  Vineland Fireground (OLD) CS

County EMS Frequency Plan

Freq Input Chan Use Tone
155.220 (simplex) EMS 1 EMS Dispatch 179.9
155.340 (simplex) EMS 2 Hospital HEAR 179.9
155.280 (simplex) EMS 3 State EMS CS
153.785 (simplex) EMS 4 SPEN 4 131.8
155.325 (simplex) EMS 5 Response/On Scene Operations 179.9

County OEM Frequency Plan

Freq Input Use Tone
33.10 (simplex) OEM/RERP School System 179.9
154.085 (simplex) Office of Emergency Management 179.9
852.9875 R (807.9875)  Office of Emergency Management 800 System

866.0125 (simplex) National Calling 179.9
866.5125 (simplex) National Tac-1 156.7
867.0125 (simplex) National Tac-2 179.9
867.5125 (simplex) National Tac-3 179.9
868.0125 (simplex) National Tac-4 179.9
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CuMBERLAND COUNTY

Fire Departments and Stations

Station

1

2

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

23

24

25

26

Department

Vineland Fire Co. #1

Vineland Fire Co. # 2

Vineland Fire Co. # 3

Vineland Fire Co. # 4

Vineland Fire Co. #5

Vineland Fire Headquarters
Bridgeton Fire Dept.

Port Norris Fire Co.
Mauricetown Fire Co.

Laurel Lake Fire Co.

Greenwich Fire Co.

Gouldtown Fire Co.

Fairton Fire Co.

Cedarville Fire Co.

Dividing Creek Fire Co.

Newport Fire Co. (merged into Station 39)
Fortescue Fire Co. (merged into Station 39)
Hopewell - Stow Creek Fire Co.
Cumberland Fire Co.

Delmont Fire Co. (out of service)
Hieslerville Fire Co.

Leesburg Fire Co.
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County Fire, EMS and OEM
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CuMBERLAND COUNTY

Fire Departments and Stations (continued)

Station

27

29

30

31

32

33

35

39

41

49

87

Department

Port Elizabeth Fire Co.

Rosenhayn Fire Co.

Millville Fire Dept.

Upper Deerfield Fire Co. # 1

Upper Deerfield Fire Co. # 2 (Seabrook)
Upper Deerfield Fire Co. # 3

Shiloh Fire Co.

Downe Twp. Fire/Rescue

Cumberland County Emergency Management
Cumberland County Communications

Cumberland County Fire Police
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CuMBERLAND COUNTY

Rescue Departments and Stations

Station

06 R

07 R

11 R

12R

13R

14 R

16 R

18 R

22 R

26 R

29R

34 R

35R

36 R

38R

98 R
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Department

Vineland EMS

Bridgeton FD Squad 7
Port Norris Rescue
Mauricetown Rescue
Laurel Lake Rescue
Greenwich Rescue
Fairfield Rescue

Dividing Creek Rescue
Belleplain Rescue
Leesburg First Responder
Rosenhayn Rescue
Upper Deerfield Ambulance
Shiloh Rescue

Downe TWP EMS
Lawrence Twp EMS

Millville Rescue

County Fire, EMS and OEM
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CumBERLAND COUNTY County Fire, EMS and OEM

Fire/EMS Apparatus ldentifiers

District Number plus:

01 to 05 Engines

06to 10 Brush Truck

11to 15 Tankers

16 to 20 Ladders/Towers/Snorkels
21to 24 Rescue

25 Marine units/boats

26 to 30 Ambulances

31to 40 Fire Officers

41 to 49 EMS Officers

50 Support units, cars etc

51 to 55 Fire Officials/Fire Inspectors
71to 80 Fire Police/EMS Dive Capts.
811to 90 Municipal Emergency Management

100 to 200 Company Personnel

County Support Unit Identifier Prefixes

EM County Emergency Management
FM County Fire Marshall
FC County Fire Coordinator

County Communications Unit Identifiers

4930 Director of Communications
4931 Chief Dispatcher

4932 to 4939 Dispatch Supervisors

49100 and above Dispatchers

Field Comm 1 Mobile Communications Unit

Underwood Memorial Hospital MICU Locations

Life Support 6 Own Building (in Vineland City)
Life Support 7 Fire Station 29 (Upper Deerfield Twp.)
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CumMBERLAND COUNTY Bridgeton City Police

Bridgeton Police Frequency Plan

Freq Input Chan Use Tone

155.550 R (154.950) 01 Bridgeton Police Dispatch 179.9
156.210 (simplex) 02 Countywide Police 179.9
155.685 (simplex) 03 Police Car-to-Car 179.9
155.730 R (154.890) 04 Vineland Info Center 179.9

Bridgeton Police Unit Identifiers

700 Police Chief

701 to 703 Police Commmand & Administration
704 Police Supervisor Vehicle

705 to 709 Police Command & Administration
710 to 799 Police Units

Unit number plus W  Officer’'s Personal ID Number (when out of vehicle)

Bridgeton Fire And EMS Apparatus ldentifiers

Engine 701 2004 Seagrave pumper
Engine 702 1994 Pierce Pumper
Engine 704 1985 Mack Pumper
Ladder 705 2004 Quint

Brush 706 1999 Brush

ESU 707 2007 F350

7 Truck 2007 Tower Ladder
Unit 721 1997 Rescue

Unit 750 2001 Support Unit
Car7 1999 Support Unit

Squad 7925 2004 Type Il Horton ambulance, soon to be renumbered 725
Squad 7926 2001 Type Il PL Custom ambulance, soon to be renumbered 726
Squad 727 2007 Type Il PL Custom ambulance with new paint scheme
Squad 728 2007 Type Il PL Custom ambulance with new paint scheme
Squad 7929 2001 Type Il PL Custom ambulance, soon to be renumbered 729
Chief 7-1 2007 Chief's vehicle

K9-7 2001 Support / fire prevention

Bridgeton Fire Dept Unit Identifiers

7-1 Fire Chief

7-2 Fire Captain

7-3 Fire Officer of 705
7-4 Fire Officer of 701

7-10 & higher Fire Personnel
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CuMBERLAND COUNTY

Millville Police Frequency Plan

Freq Input Chan Use

155.580 R (155.910) 01 Millville Police Dispatch
156.210 (simplex) 02 Countywide Police
154.830 (simplex) 03 Police Car-to-Car

155.730 R (154.890) 04 Vineland Info Center

Millville Police Unit Identifiers
901 to 999 Millville City Police Units
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Millville City Police

Tone

179.9
179.9
179.9
179.9
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CumMBERLAND COUNTY Vineland City Public Safety

800 Mhz. Trunked Frequency Assignment
Freq Input Chan

860.4625 R  (trunked) 01
859.4625 R  (trunked) 02
858.4625 R (trunked) 03
857.4625 R  (trunked) 04
856.4625 R (trunked) 05
860.9625 R  (trunked) 06
859.9625 R (trunked) 07

800 Mhz Conventional Frequency Assignment
Freq Input Use Tone

866.5125 (simplex) Tac-2 (used by Vineland FD Haz Mat Unit) 156.7
868.0125 (simplex) Tac-4 (used by Vineland PD Street Crimes Unit)  156.7

Public Safety Trunked Talkgroups

Type: Il

Fleet Map: S-0 (default)

Uniden ID Motorola TG  Use

0080 005 School Buses

0112 007 School Maintenance
0144 009 School Security
0272 011 Citywide ATG (All Talkgroup)
0304 013 Citywide

0336 015 Citywide Emergency
0368 017 Utility Emergency
0528 021 City Roads Dept.
0656 029 City Water Dept.
0880 037 City Health Dept.
1040 041 Special Events
1168 049 Fire ATG (All Talkgroup)
1200 04B Fire 1 Dispatch
1232 04D Fire 2 Fireground
1264 04F Fire 3 Fireground
1296 051 Fire 4 Fireground
1424 059 Police 1 Dispatch
1456 05B Police 2 Secondary
1488 05D Police 3 Secondary
1808 071 EMS 1 Dispatch
1840 073 EMS 2 Secondary
1968 07B Electric Utility 1
2000 07D Electric Utility 2
2288 08F Statewide 2

2320 091 EMS 3 State
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CumMBERLAND COUNTY Vineland City Public Safety

Police Unit Identifiers

800 to 819 Patrol Cars

820 to 829 Supervisors

830 to 839 Special Units (DWI Patrol, Special Police)

840 to 849 Street Crimes and Narcotics Unit

850 to 859  Services Units (Police Bus, Street Signs Unit, Animal Control)
860 to 869 Detectives

870 to 879 Juvenile Units

Police Radio Codes

Same as Cumberland County
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CuMBERLAND COUNTY

Fire Station Locations and Apparatus

Station 1 (Vol.)

Engine 10
Ladder 1

Station 2 (Vol.)

Engine 21
Engine 22
Engine 23
Ladder 2

Rescue 2

Station 3 (Vol.)

Engine 31
Engine 32
Engine 33

Station 4 (Vol.)

Engine 41
Engine 42
Ladder 4

Station 5 (Vol.)

Engine 51
Engine 52
Rescue 5

Station 6 (Paid)

Engine 61
Engine 62
Snorkel 65
Hazmat 15
Rescue 1

Park and Wood Street

Pumper
Ladder

876 East Sherman Ave.

Pumper
Pumper
Mini Pumper
Ladder
Rescue

Forest Grove Rd.

Pumper
Pumper
Pumper

Oak and Main Rds.

Pumper
Pumper
Snorkel

Panther Rd. and Italia Ave.

Pumper
Pumper
Heavy Rescue

4th and Wood Street (Headquarters)

Pumper
Pumper
Snorkel
Hazmat Unit
Heavy Rescue

Commanding Officer Unit Identifiers

Carl Department Chief

Car 2 Arson Dog

Car 3 Fire Prevention Officer
Car 4 On-Duty Captain

EMS Unit Identifiers
626 to 629 Ambulances

Philadelphia Area Communications © 2014

Vineland City Public Safety
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CuMBERLAND COUNTY

County Government Frequencies

Freq
156.000

Input

(simplex)

Use

County Services Board

Municipal Government Frequencies

Freq

155.025 R
154.115
154.055
154.025
155.145
155.775
158.820
156.105
154.965 R
155.955
151.040
856.9875 R
860.9875 R
453.500 R

Input

(158.925)
(simplex)
(simplex)
(simplex)
(simplex)
(simplex)
(simplex)
(simplex)
(153.965)
(simplex)
(simplex)
(811.9875)
(815.9875)
(458.500)

Use

Commercial Twp. Municipal

Downe Twp. Municipal

Fairfield Twp. Municipal

Lawrence Twp. Municipal

Lawrence Twp. Municipal

Maurice River Twp. Municipal
Millville City Municipal/Airport

Millville City Roads Dept.

Millville Housing Authority

Upper Deerfield Twp. Municipal
Vineland City Roads Dept.

Vineland Dept. of Public Works Ch. 1
Vineland Dept. of Public Works Ch. 2
Vineland Housing Authority
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Government
Tone
146.2
146.2
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