Law Enforcement Dispatch

CUMBERLAND COUNTY Summary Cumberland County Dispatch

Cumberland County Sheriff Department Cumberland County Prosecutor's Office Cumberland County Corrections Department

Municipal Dispatch Points

Municipality	Dispatch Responsibility
Bridgeton City	Self
Millville City	Self
Vineland City	Self

New Jersey State Police Station Patrol Areas

Patrol Station	Area Responsibility	Full/Part Time
Bridgeton Station	Deerfield Twp. Fairfield Twp. (part) Greenwich Twp. Hopewell Twp. Shiloh Boro. Stow Creek Twp. Upper Deerfield Twp.	Full Time Full Time Full Time Full Time Full Time Full Time Full Time
Port Norris	Commercial Twp. Downe Twp. Fairfield Twp. (part) Lawrence Twp. Maurice River Twp.	Full Time Full Time Full Time Full Time Full Time

County Sheriff's Dept. Frequency Plan

Freq	Input	Chan	Use	Tone
155.865 R	(153.875)	01	Sheriff Dispatch	179.9
156.210	(simplex)	02	County Network	179.9
155.085	(simplex)	03	Car-to-Car/Corrections	179.9
155.730 R	(154.890)	04	Vineland Information Center	179.9
155.775	(simplex)	05	Courthouse Security	179.9
155.865	(simplex)	06	Sheriff Talkaround	179.9

County Prosecutors Office Frequency Plan

Freq	Input	Chan	Use	Tone
155.520 R	(154.710)	01	Narcotics Task Force	179.9

Trunked Radio System Frequency Assignment (Future System)

866.0375 866.2750 866.4000 867.2750 867.4125 867.5500 868.0500

County Law Enforcement Districts

Dist	Municipality/Service	Dispatched By	Chan
01	County Sheriff Department	Self	Sheriff
02	County Prosecutor	Self	Pros.
03	County Corrections	Self	Sheriff
07	Bridgeton City	Self	Local
08	Vineland City	Self	Local
09	Millville City	Self	Local

County Law Enforcement Unit Identifiers

101 to 199	Sheriff Department Units
201 to 299	Prosecutor's Office Units

301 to 399 County Corrections Units

County Law Enforcement Radio Codes

- 01 Report to Headquarters
- 02 In Service
- 03 Out of Service
- 04 Call by Telephone
- 05 Wants to See You
- 06 Radio Test
- 07 Pickup
- 08 To the Bank
- 09 Stand By
- 10 Investigation
- 11 Fire
- 12 Suspicious Person
- 13 Prowler
- 14 Drunk
- 15 Accident
- 16 Hit and Run
- 17 B&E
- 18 Robbery/Holdup
- 19 Subjects Armed
- 20 Stolen Motor Vehicle
- 21 Cancel Stolen Vehicle
- 22 Urgent Response
- 23 Drowning
- 24 Location
- 25 Escort
- 26 Assistance Needed
- 27 Civil Disturbance
- 30 Home Residence
- 51 On Location
- 52 Animal Complaint
- 53 Alarm
- 54 Fight
- 55 Emergency
- 56 Meal
- 57 Silent Response
- 58 Transportation
- 59 Telephone Alarm
- 60 Wrecker
- 61 Domestic Disturbance
- 62 Vandalism
- 63 Warrant Check
- 64 NCIC Lookup
- 65 Motor Vehicle Lookup
- 66 Wanted
- 77 Break
- 88 System Down
- 99 Officer Needs Assistance!
- 340 Revoked License
- 450 Intoxicated Driver

Cumberland County Dispatch

All Municipal Fire Departments All Municipal EMS Squads except Vineland EMS 2 UMH-MICU Life Support Units Cumberland County Fire and EMS Coordinators Cumberland County Fire Marshal's Office Cumberland County Fire Police Cumberland County Office of Emergency Management

Municipal EMS Dispatch Points

Municipality

atch Points

Dispatch Responsibility

Vineland City

Vineland EMS

NJ State Forest Fire Service Coverage Area

Section C 02

Maurice River Twp.

Section C 03

Commercial Twp. Downe Twp. Fairfield Twp. Lawrence Twp. Millville City

Section C 04

Maurice River Twp. Millville City Vineland City

Section C 10

Bridgeton City Deerfield Twp. Fairfield Twp. Millville City Stow Creek Twp. Upper Deerfield Twp.

County Hi Band Fire Frequency Plan

Freq	Input	Chan	Use	Tone
154.430	(simplex)	F-1	Fire Dispatch	179.9
154.325	(simplex)	F-2	Fireground	179.9
154.265	(simplex)	F-3	South Jersey Net.	CS
154.400 R	(159.000)	F-4	Command Repeater	179.9
154.400	(simplex)	F-5	Command Talk-Around	179.9
154.175	(simplex)	F-6	Fireground	179.9

County Low Band Fire Frequency Plan

Freq	Input	Chan	Use	Tone
33.740	(simplex)	F-1	Vineland Fire Low Band Dispatch/Alerting	CS
33.530	(simplex)	F-2	Vineland Fireground (OLD)	CS

County EMS Frequency Plan

Freq	Input	Chan Use	Tone
155.220	(simplex)	EMS 1 EMS Dispatch	179.9
155.340	(simplex)	EMS 2 Hospital HEAR	179.9
155.280	(simplex)	EMS 3 State EMS	CS
153.785	(simplex)	EMS 4 SPEN 4	131.8
155.325	(simplex)	EMS 5 Response/On Scene Operations	179.9

County OEM Frequency Plan

Freq	Input	Use	Tone
33.10 154.085	(simplex) (simplex)	OEM/RERP School System Office of Emergency Management	179.9 179.9
852.9875 R 866.0125 866.5125 867.0125 867.5125 868.0125	(807.9875) (simplex) (simplex) (simplex) (simplex) (simplex)	Office of Emergency Management 800 System National Calling National Tac-1 National Tac-2 National Tac-3 National Tac-4	179.9 156.7 179.9 179.9 179.9

Fire Departments and Stations

Station	Department
1	Vineland Fire Co. #1
2	Vineland Fire Co. # 2
3	Vineland Fire Co. # 3
4	Vineland Fire Co. #4
5	Vineland Fire Co. # 5
6	Vineland Fire Headquarters
7	Bridgeton Fire Dept.
11	Port Norris Fire Co.
12	Mauricetown Fire Co.
13	Laurel Lake Fire Co.
14	Greenwich Fire Co.
15	Gouldtown Fire Co.
16	Fairton Fire Co.
17	Cedarville Fire Co.
18	Dividing Creek Fire Co.
19	Newport Fire Co. (merged into Station 39)
20	Fortescue Fire Co. (merged into Station 39)
21	Hopewell - Stow Creek Fire Co.
23	Cumberland Fire Co.
24	Delmont Fire Co. (out of service)
25	Hieslerville Fire Co.
26	Leesburg Fire Co.

Fire Departments and Stations (continued)

Station	Department
27	Port Elizabeth Fire Co.
29	Rosenhayn Fire Co.
30	Millville Fire Dept.
31	Upper Deerfield Fire Co. # 1
32	Upper Deerfield Fire Co. # 2 (Seabrook)
33	Upper Deerfield Fire Co. # 3
35	Shiloh Fire Co.
39	Downe Twp. Fire/Rescue
41	Cumberland County Emergency Management
49	Cumberland County Communications
87	Cumberland County Fire Police

Rescue Departments and Stations

Station	Department
06 R	Vineland EMS
07 R	Bridgeton FD Squad 7
11 R	Port Norris Rescue
12 R	Mauricetown Rescue
13 R	Laurel Lake Rescue
14 R	Greenwich Rescue
16 R	Fairfield Rescue
18 R	Dividing Creek Rescue
22 R	Belleplain Rescue
26 R	Leesburg First Responder
29 R	Rosenhayn Rescue
34 R	Upper Deerfield Ambulance
35 R	Shiloh Rescue
36 R	Downe TWP EMS
38 R	Lawrence Twp EMS
98 R	Millville Rescue

Fire/EMS Apparatus Identifiers

District Number plus:

01 to 05 06 to 10	Engines Brush Truck
11 to 15	Tankers
16 to 20	Ladders/Towers/Snorkels
21 to 24	Rescue
25	Marine units/boats
26 to 30	Ambulances
31 to 40	Fire Officers
41 to 49	EMS Officers
50	Support units, cars etc
51 to 55	Fire Officials/Fire Inspectors
71 to 80	Fire Police/EMS Dive Capts.
81 to 90	Municipal Emergency Management
100 to 200	Company Personnel

County Support Unit Identifier Prefixes

- EM County Emergency Management
- FM County Fire Marshall
- FC County Fire Coordinator

County Communications Unit Identifiers

4930	Director of Communications
4931	Chief Dispatcher
4932 to 4939	Dispatch Supervisors
49100 and above	Dispatchers
Field Comm 1	Mobile Communications Unit

Underwood Memorial Hospital MICU Locations

Life Support 6	Own Building (in Vineland City)
Life Support 7	Fire Station 29 (Upper Deerfield Twp.)

Bridgeton Police Frequency Plan

Freq	Input	Chan	Use	Tone
155.550 R	(154.950)	01	Bridgeton Police Dispatch	179.9
156.210	(simplex)	02	Countywide Police	179.9
155.685	(simplex)	03	Police Car-to-Car	179.9
155.730 R	(154.890)	04	Vineland Info Center	179.9

Bridgeton Police Unit Identifiers

700	Police Chief
701 to 703	Police Commmand & Administration
704	Police Supervisor Vehicle
705 to 709	Police Command & Administration
710 to 799	Police Units

Unit number *plus* W Officer's Personal ID Number (when out of vehicle)

Bridgeton Fire And EMS Apparatus Identifiers

Engine 701	2004 Seagrave pumper
Engine 702	1994 Pierce Pumper
Engine 704	1985 Mack Pumper
Ladder 705	2004 Quint
Brush 706	1999 Brush
ESU 707	2007 F350
7 Truck	2007 Tower Ladder
Unit 721	1997 Rescue
Unit 750	2001 Support Unit
Car 7	1999 Support Unit

2004 Type III Horton ambulance, soon to be renumbered 725
2001 Type III PL Custom ambulance, soon to be renumbered 726
2007 Type III PL Custom ambulance with new paint scheme
2007 Type III PL Custom ambulance with new paint scheme
2001 Type III PL Custom ambulance, soon to be renumbered 729
2007 Chief's vehicle
2001 Support / fire prevention

Bridgeton Fire Dept Unit Identifiers

7-1 Fire Chief
7-2 Fire Captain
7-3 Fire Officer of 705
7-4 Fire Officer of 701
7-10 & higher Fire Personnel

Millville Police Frequency Plan

Freq	Input	Chan	Use	Tone
155.580 R	(155.910)	01	Millville Police Dispatch	179.9
156.210	(simplex)	02	Countywide Police	179.9
154.830	(simplex)	03	Police Car-to-Car	179.9
155.730 R	(154.890)	04	Vineland Info Center	179.9

Millville Police Unit Identifiers

901 to 999 Millville City Police Units

800 Mhz. Trunked Frequency Assignment

Freq	Input	Chan
860.4625 R 859.4625 R 858.4625 R 857.4625 R 856.4625 R 860.9625 R 859.9625 R	(trunked) (trunked) (trunked) (trunked) (trunked) (trunked) (trunked)	01 02 03 04 05 06 07
	· /	

800 Mhz Conventional Frequency Assignment

Freq	Input	Use	Tone
866.5125	(simplex)	Tac-2 (used by Vineland FD Haz Mat Unit)	156.7
868.0125	(simplex)	Tac-4 (used by Vineland PD Street Crimes Unit)	156.7

Public Safety Trunked Talkgroups

Type: Fleet Map:	II S-0 (default)	
Uniden ID	Motorola TG	Use
0080	005	School Buses
0112	007	School Maintenance
0144	009	School Security
0272	011	Citywide ATG (All Talkgroup)
0304	013	Citywide
0336	015	Citywide Emergency
0368	017	Utility Emergency
0528	021	City Roads Dept.
0656	029	City Water Dept.
0880	037	City Health Dept.
1040	041	Special Events
1168	049	Fire ATG (All Talkgroup)
1200	04B	Fire 1 Dispatch
1232	04D	Fire 2 Fireground
1264	04F	Fire 3 Fireground
1296	051	Fire 4 Fireground
1424	059	Police 1 Dispatch
1456	05B	Police 2 Secondary
1488	05D	Police 3 Secondary
1808	071	EMS 1 Dispatch
1840	073	EMS 2 Secondary
1968	07B	Electric Utility 1
2000	07D	Electric Utility 2
2288	08F	Statewide 2
2320	091	EMS 3 State

Police Unit Identifiers

800 to 819	Patrol Cars
820 to 829	Supervisors
830 to 839	Special Units (DWI Patrol, Special Police)
840 to 849	Street Crimes and Narcotics Unit
850 to 859	Services Units (Police Bus, Street Signs Unit, Animal Control)
860 to 869	Detectives
870 to 879	Juvenile Units

Police Radio Codes

Same as Cumberland County

Fire Station Locations and Apparatus

		••
Station 1 (Vol.)		Park and Wood Street
Engine 10 Ladder 1	Pumper Ladder	
Station 2 (Vol.)		876 East Sherman Ave.
Engine 21 Engine 22 Engine 23 Ladder 2 Rescue 2	Pumper Pumper Mini Pumper Ladder Rescue	
Station 3 (Vol.)		Forest Grove Rd.
Engine 31 Engine 32 Engine 33	Pumper Pumper Pumper	
Station 4 (Vol.)		Oak and Main Rds.
Engine 41 Engine 42 Ladder 4	Pumper Pumper Snorkel	
Station 5 (Vol.)		Panther Rd. and Italia Ave.
Engine 51 Engine 52 Rescue 5	Pumper Pumper Heavy Rescue	9
Station 6 (Paid)		4th and Wood Street (Headquarters)
Engine 61 Engine 62 Snorkel 65	Pumper Pumper Snorkel	

Engine 62	Pumper
Snorkel 65	Snorkel
Hazmat 15	Hazmat Unit
Rescue 1	Heavy Rescue

Commanding Officer Unit Identifiers

- Car 1 Department Chief
- Car 2 Arson Dog
- Car 3 Fire Prevention Officer
- Car 4 On-Duty Captain

EMS Unit Identifiers

626 to 629 Ambulances

County Government Frequencies

Freq	Input	Use
156.000	(simplex)	County Services Board

Municipal Government Frequencies

Freq	Input	Use	Tone
155.025 R	(158.925)	Commercial Twp. Municipal	
154.115	(simplex)	Downe Twp. Municipal	
154.055	(simplex)	Fairfield Twp. Municipal	
154.025	(simplex)	Lawrence Twp. Municipal	
155.145	(simplex)	Lawrence Twp. Municipal	
155.775	(simplex)	Maurice River Twp. Municipal	
158.820	(simplex)	Millville City Municipal/Airport	
156.105	(simplex)	Millville City Roads Dept.	
154.965 R	(153.965)	Millville Housing Authority	
155.955	(simplex)	Upper Deerfield Twp. Municipal	
151.040	(simplex)	Vineland City Roads Dept.	
856.9875 R	(811.9875)	Vineland Dept. of Public Works Ch. 1	146.2
860.9875 R	(815.9875)	Vineland Dept. of Public Works Ch. 2	146.2
453.500 R	(458.500)	Vineland Housing Authority	